

## Wilmette Park District 2020 Annual Meeting Board of Park Commissioners

Monday, May 11, 2020 7:30 p.m. – Online<sup>1</sup>

## AGENDA

- I. Annual Meeting of the Board of Park Commissioners Called to Order
  A. Roll Call
- II. Election of Officers
  - A. President
  - B. Vice President
- III. Appointment of Officers and Director
  - A. Steve Wilson as Secretary and Executive Director
  - B. Libby Baker as Assistant Secretary
  - C. Sheila Foy as Treasurer
- IV. Appointment of Freedom of Information Act Officers
- V. Appointment of Open Meetings Act Designees
- VI. Appointment of Park District Legal Counsel
- VII. Adjournment

<sup>1</sup> This meeting will be held remotely by the Board of Park Commissioners. The meeting will be broadcast live at https://www.youtube.com/user/villageofwilmette/live and on Channel 6 and then published on the District's website. Members of the public may make public comment in advance of the meeting by emailing their comments to <a href="mailto:swilson@wilpark.org">swilson@wilpark.org</a> or comment may be made during the meeting through YouTube live which will be provided to the Board of Park Commissioners.

Revised: 5/8/2020 3:12 PM